
 
From: @univie.ac.at>  
Sent: Wednesday, February 14, 2024 2:00 PM 
To: @med.muni.cz>; @maxperutzlabs.ac.at 
Cc: @med.muni.cz> 
Subject: RE: Order Confirmation No. 1198/0015/24 - Masaryk University Brno, Faculty of Medicine 
 

Dear Mgr. Fialová, 
 
Thank you for your request. I confirm the receipt of the order. I was just wondering about the date of 
delivery in the document, which says 24th of February. We have not even received the samples and 
the analysis we perform takes two to three weeks, so the date is not realistic. Is this a problem for 
your processes? Also, our invoices are usually sent out after the end of the quarter in which the 
service has been performed (most likely begin of April in this case). In case an earlier invoice will be 
required, please let me know.  
 
Kind regards, 

--- 

Head of Mass Spectrometry Facility 
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From: @med.muni.cz>  
Sent: Wednesday, February 14, 2024 1:48 PM 
To: @maxperutzlabs.ac.at 
Cc: @med.muni.cz> 
Subject: Order Confirmation No. 1198/0015/24 - Masaryk University Brno, Faculty of Medicine 
 
Hello,  
 
I would like to request your written acceptance of order No. 1199/0015/24 in accordance with your 
quotation dated 19 January 2024. An e-mail confirmation of receipt of the order with the job title of 

 Einige Personen, die diese Nachricht erhalten haben, erhalten nicht oft eine E-Mail von 
@univie.ac.at. Erfahren Sie, warum dies wichtig ist 

 

https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification


the person issuing the confirmation is sufficient. These rules are imposed on us by the Law on the 
Register of Contracts No. 340/2015, effective as of 1 July 2016. 
 
Thank you for your cooperation 
 

 

Masaryk University | Faculty of Medicine 
Economic Department 
A: Kamenice 753/5 | 625 00 Brno  

https://www.med.muni.cz/
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